
DISTRICT 4 TOURNAMENT
NEUSA WRESTLING

Saturday, March 2, 2024
GRAND ISLAND SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

2124 N. Lafayette Street, Grand Island, NE 68803
Park on west side and enter via door #2.

$25 Registration Fee
REGISTER HERE (Register via USA Wrestling)
Deadline: Friday, March 1st at 5:00pm. NO WALK-INS!

Registration

If you or your club resides in:  Adams, Butler, Clay, Fillmore, Hamilton, Hall, Jefferson, Nuckolls, Polk, Saline, Seward, Thayer, Webster, or York
county, this is your district to qualify for the NEUSA State Folkstyle Tournament.

ALL weigh-ins will be on Friday, March 1st from 6:00-7:00pm at the following locations. Wrestlers must weigh-in with a
singlet on. A certified ref must be present at weigh-ins.

Grand Island Senior High School - Enter on west side, Door #2 (Joey Morrison - jbmorrison@gips.org)
Hastings Wrestling Academy - 828 W. 2nd Street, Hastings, NE (Chad Obermiller - obie79champ@gmail.com)
Shelby-Rising City High School - Use main activity entrance (Heath Vrbka - heath.vrbka@gmail.com)
Seward High School - Enter on south side, brown door then upstairs (Andy Sistek - andrew.sistek@sewardschools.org)
2Tuff Gym - 922 W. 1st Street, Hastings, NE (Austin Weidner - aweidner@ruttsheating.com)
Wilber-Clatonia High School - Use main entrance, go to wrestling room (James Bates - james.bates@wilberclatonia.org)
Crete High School - Park in circle drive on north side, Door #8 (Aaron Wagoner - aaronw@creteschools.org)
Red Cloud High School - Use main activity door (Jared Lewis - jlewis411@yahoo.com)
Fairbury High School - Use main entrance (Derek Garfield - dgarfield@fairburyjeffs.org)
Wood River High School - Use theater doors in circle drive (Austin Ruskamp - aruskamp@wrrsd.org)
Aurora Middle School (Derek Keasling - dkeasling@4rhuskies.org)
Centenniel High School (Phil Payne)
Meridian Public Schools - Enter fitness center on SE side of school (Toby Sones - sonescattle@gmail.com)

Weigh-Ins

* * ALL WRESTLERS AND COACHES MUST HAVE A CURRENT USA CARD * *

The top 4 placers in each division/weight class advance to the NEUSA State Folkstyle Tournament
on March 16-17 at the Heartland Events Center in Grand Island, NE.

PreK-K - Submit actual weight (weight classes will be determined)
1st-2nd - 40, 45, 50, 53, 56, 59, 62, 65, 70, 75, 85, 95, 105, 115, 140
3rd-4th - 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80, 85, 90, 95, 100, 105, 112, 120, 140, 160
5th-6th - 60, 65, 70, 75, 80, 85, 90, 95, 100, 105, 112, 120, 130, 140, 160, 200, 250
7th-8th - 75, 80, 85, 90, 95, 102, 110, 117, 125, 132, 140, 150, 160, 175, 195, 220, 275
All Girls Divisions - Submit actual weight (weight classes will be determined)
        *Note: Girls may only register and wrestle in the girls division.

Divisions & Weight Classes (*ALL divisions MUST weigh-in)

Custom medals for 1st, 2nd, 3rd & 4th places.
Team trophy for top 2 boys and girls club teams.

Awards

Adults $5.00     Children $3.00
Admissions

Questions?  Contact District 4 Director, Joey Morrison, at jbmorrison@gips.org

Schedule
Division
PreK-K Boys & Girls, 1st-2nd Boys & Girls
7th-8th Boys, 5th-6th Girls & 7th-8th Girls
3rd-4th Boys, 5th-6th Boys & 3rd-4th Girls

Check-In
7:30-8:30 AM
7:30-8:30 AM
10:00-11:00 AM

Wrestle
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
12:00 PM

Mats 
6 mats in west gym
3  mats in east gym
6 mats in west gym

https://www.usawmembership.com/usaw_events/2400154402?section=registration

